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RASHTRIYA MILITARY SCHOOLS
Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna;Yadav Shri Laxmi Narayan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Rashtriya Military schools in the country, State / UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more such schools in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State / UT-wise;

(d) whether any priority in the recruitment of the Armed Forces is given to students passing out of such schools; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) There are 5 Rashtriya Military Schools in the country. The State / UT wise details are as under:-

(i) Himachal Pradesh - 01
(ii) Rajasthan - 02
(iii) Karnataka - 02

(b) At present there is no proposal under consideration.

(c) Not applicable in view of reply to part (b) above.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Not applicable in view of reply to part (d) above.
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